## N11000002181

(Requestor's Name)				
(Requestors Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
t.				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
·				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				

Office Use Only



400196219744

03/01/11--01002--002 \*\*87.50

2011 HAR -1 PH 2:57

J. SIMMER MAR 0 4 2011

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RHEMA Solutions, Corporation (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for: \$70.00 \$78.75 \$78.75 \$87.50 Filing Fee Filing Fee & Filing Fee Filing Fee, Certificate of & Certified Copy Certified Copy Status & Certificate ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED FROM: Melanie A. Mucario Name (Printed or typed) 1817 N. Orange Ave. Address Orlando, FL 32804 City, State & Zip 407-574-8872 4041 Lilli Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

MucarioLaw@gmail.com



## MELANIE A. MUCARIO, ESQ.

Mucario Law, PLLC 1817 N. Orange Avenue Orlando, FL 32804 Phone. 407-574-8872
Fax. 407-574-2872
melanie@mucariolawfirm.com
www.mucariolawfirm.com

February 24, 2011

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: RHEMA Solutions, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please <u>first</u> process the enclosed Articles of Dissolution for A Limited Liability Company for RHEMA Solutions, L.L.C. Please also note the affidavits signed by all members indicating that there is no intent to ever revoke this dissolution.

After the dissolution, please then process the enclosed Articles of Incorporation for RHEMA Solutions, L.L.C., a Not-for-Profit.

Please note, that a conversion was attempted and new articles for a not-for-profit were submitted and rejected in November 2010. Those filings have been abandoned, and a refund will be requested under separate cover.

I appreciate your assistance, and if you have any questions or comments, please do not he sitate to contact me.

Sincerely yours,

Melanie A. Mucario, Esq.

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE	NAME RHEMA Solutions	s, Corporation	
The name of the co	orporation shall be:		
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
	Principal street address		Mailing address, if different is:
	4041 Lillian Hill Lane		
	Orlando, FL 32812		
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE		
The purpose for v	which the corporation is organized is:		
offer hope to homeow plan is laid out addres	ners by arming them with the knowledge, information a	and resources necessary to facility course of action the hor	estate and financial professionals who have come together to fully understand their current mortgage situation. A complete meowner has elected to pursue. Then homeowners are property
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The man	ner in which the directo	ors are elected and appointed:
With the written unanimou	s consent of the members, new members may be admitted into the	LLC upon the payment of such cap	pital contribution and upon such terms as the members unanimously decide. In
	,		portion as may be agreed upon between all the members and the new member
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE		le:Kurt R. Gies, Manager
Address:	409 E. Henschen Avenue	Name and Th	4041 Lillian Hall Lane
Address.	Oakland, FL 34760	Address.	Orlando, FL 32812
	Cariana, 1 E 347 00		Ondrido, 1 E 32012
None and T		Name and Tit	ile:
Address:	itte:	Name and the	
- Address.			
Name and T	Tielo.	Name and Tit	ile:
Address:		Address:	
riddiess.			
		<del></del>	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		7AL 26
	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT accepta	hle) of the registered as	pent is:
Name:	Kurt R. Gies	ore for the registered ag	The state of the s
Address:	4041 Lillian Hall Lane		
, 1001 000,	Orlando, FL 32812		SO T
			[n 1 L.
		<del></del>	A P
	INCORPORATOR		?: 0
The <u>name and ad</u>	dress of the Incorporator is:		<b>3 3</b>
Name:	Melanie A. Mucario		

Address:

1817 N. Orange Ave.
Orlando, FL 32804

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with add accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constituted of hird degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

Date

Incorporate R

II / 5 / 10